## Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders 2012-2013

Introduced by Kambrell H. Garvin Christopher J. Aubrie

## **A RESOLUTION**

RESOLUTION TO HONOR ASHLEY REBECCA SINEATH FOR MERITORIOUS SERVICE AS SECRETARY TO THE WINTHROP UNIVERSITY COUNCIL OF STUDENT LEADERS FROM 2011-2012.

**WHEREAS**, Ashley Sineath was appointed to represent her peers as the Secretary of the Council of Student Leaders from May 2011- December 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, she served as the official keeper of the record, ensuring that minutes from each meeting were accurate, attendance and all matters pertaining to attendance was maintained and communicated the official records to the community through the website; and

**WHEREAS**, as a member of the executive committee she assisted in the planning, implementation, and documentation of numerous Council related events; and

**WHEREAS**, she led efforts on the Council to increase school spirit by assisting in the implementation of numerous programs and events.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders recognizes Ashley Sineath for her commitment to, support of, and distinguished leadership in student endeavors at Winthrop University.

APPROVED, this the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2012.		
Kambrell H. Garvin, Student Body President and Chair of the Council of Student Leaders	Date	
Bethany Marlowe,  Dean of Students & Advisor of the Council of Student Leaders	Date	